
C&M No. 44-20-1197/ FILE NOS 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE 
TRUSTEE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you 
are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a 
member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member 
of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of 
the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. Sender is: Codilis & 
Moody, P.C., 20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170, Houston, TX 77070 

INSTRUMENT BEING FORECLOSED AND MORTGAGE SERVICER INFORMATION 

Deed of Trust dated September 29, 2005 and recorded under Vol. 597, Page 646, or Clerk's File No. 170787, in the 
real property records of MEDINA County Texas, with Stephen M Burkholder and Dana K Burkholder Husband and 
Wife as GTantor(s) and National City Mortgage a division of National City Bank oflndiana as Original Mortgagee. 

Deed of Trust executed by Stephen M Burkholder and Dana K Burkholder Husband and Wife securing payment of 
the indebtedness in the original principal amount of $157,500.00 and obligation therein described including but not 
limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewal and extensions of the promissory note (the "Note") 
executed by Stephen M Burkholder and Dana K Burkholder. Deutsche Bank Tmst Company Americas, as Trustee 
for Residential Accredit Loans, Inc ., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-Qs6 is the 
current mortgagee (the "Mortgagee") of the Note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien. 

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent U1e Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the 
Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is 
authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above 
referenced loan. PNC Bank, N.A. is acting as the Mortgage Servicer for the Mortgagee. PNC Bank, N.A. , is 
representing the Mortgagee, whose address is: 3232 Newmark Drive, Miamisburg, OH 45342. 

Legal Description: 
TRACT ONE 
A 1.00 ACRE TRACT OUT OF A CALLED 3.860 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE 
WASHINGTON KIGAN SURVEY NO. 36, ABSTRACT NO. 567, MEDINA COUNTY, TEXAS SAID 3.860 
ACRE TRACT BEING THE SAME CALLED 4.00 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO TESSIE 0. BECK, IN 
VOLUME 34, PAGE 375 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MEDINA COUNTY, TEXAS, SAID 1.00 ACRE 
TRACT, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS: 

TRACT TWO 
A 0.35 ACRE TRACT OUT OF A CALLED 3.860 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE 
WASHINGTON KIGAN SURVEY NO. 36, ABSTRACT NO. 567, MEDINA COUNTY, TEXAS, SAID 3.860 
ACRE TRACT BEING THE SAME CALLED 4.00 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO TESSIE 0. BECK, IN 
VOLUME 34, PAGE 375 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MEDINA COUNTY, TEXAS, AND OUT OF A 
CALLED 235.90347 ACRE TRACT CONVEYED TO LINDA MARIE BECK JOHNSON AND MARIAN 
ELIZABETH BECK HERSUM, IN VOLUME 139, PAGES 280 AND 283 OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS 
OF MEDINA COUNTY, TEXAS, SAID 0.35 ACRE TRACT BEING A 15 FOOT WIDE INGRESS/EGRESS 
EASEMENT, WHICH INCLUDES A CALLED 0.218 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED AS AN 
INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT TO THE SAID 3.860 ACRE TRACT ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF 
THE SAID 235.90347 ACRE TRACT, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES 
AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS: 

Date of Sale: 03/04/2025 

44-20-1197 
MEDINA 

SALE .INFORMATION 

Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 1:00 PM 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111 11 1111111111111 
4832542 



Location of Sale: The place of the sale shall be: MEDINA County Courthouse, Texas at the fo llowing 
location: The East side of the Medina County courthouse Annex, Near the front entrance designated as the location 
for all fo reclosure sales, or if the preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most recently 
designated by the County Commissioner's Court. 

TERMS OF SALE 

A default has occurred in the payment of said herein referenced indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and 
the Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer has requested the hereinafter appointed Substitute Trustee to sell said 
property to the highest bidder for cash and to distribute or apply the proceeds of said sale in accordance with the 
terms of said Deed ofTrnst. 

The Sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, except that Mortgagee's bid may be by 
credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. Pursuant to the Deed of Trust, the 
mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part 
of the property. Pursuant to Section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold in "AS IS," 
"WHERE IS" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if 
any, provided for under the Deed of Trust. 

The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above, or within three (3) hours after that time. If the sale is set aside 
for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have 
no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mo rtgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney. 

TIDS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL mE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF 
SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING TIDS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AG.ENT OF 
THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

WHEREAS, in my capacity as attorney for the Mortgagee and/or Its Mortgage Servicer, and pursuant to Section 
51.0076 of the Texas Property Code, I HEREBY APPOINT AND DESIGNATE Troy Martin, Deborah Martin, 
Cassie Martin, Alexis Martin, Martha Rossington, Reyn Rossington, Wayne Daughtrey, Shelby Martin , 
Deborah Martin, Troy Martin, Alexis Martin, Cassie Martin, Terri Martin, Shelby Martin, Martha 
Rossington, Vicki Rodriguez, Bob Frisch, Wayne Daughtrey, Amy Ortiz, Daniel McQuade, Vanna Ho, 
Thomas Delaney, Danya Gladney, Aaron Demuth, Codilis & Moody, P.C. , or Auction.com, as Substitute 
Trustee. 

The address for the Substitute Trustee for purposes of Section 5 l.0075(e) of the Texas Property Code is: 
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170 
Houston, TX 77070 
(281) 925-5200 

Executed on 01/10/2025. 

Isl Kelly M. Doherty SBOT No. 24118059, Attorney at Law 
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170 
Houston, TX 77070 
(281) 925-5200 

Posted and~~ 1=vq__ ___ _____ 
Printed Name: I f,YYJ r\Aa.Vh V7 

C&MNo. 44-20-1197 



EXHIBIT A 
FIELD OTES 

TnmOnc 

A 1 .00 acre tra(;I oul of• i;alkd 3.86-0 IICTC llllcl o lend oul of !he Wuh.ington l<.i u.n 
Sll!",1ey No. 36, Abtttai:t No. 567, Medina County, TClW, lilll.ld 3.1160 lcre trB.C4 bclng the 
Mme called 4,00 l!Crc tmct c:ot1VC)'cd 10 T~ ic 0 . Ekcl:. in Volume '.H, Piizc 375 Official 
Records of Medi.n:a OJuniy, Tc.us, $1Pd 1.00 acn: l.nltl, ind belo11 more pmicu!lllly 
de3t'l'ibcd by mete~ and boumds iu follow, · 

BEG INC 11 a l1l loch lroo Rod found, for tbc Yt'C$1 corner ordw scid 3.860 0.c~ 

tract &n4 lhc hcrdn dnmbcd trllct, u.ld lron rod being in 1ht oorth line or a called 
235.90347 a_m 111ct conveyed 10 Lltldo Marie Beck Johl\50n and MllrllLll Eliz.abcth Beck 
He.mun, i11 Volume tl9, Pu.gc, 280 and 183 Offic:1111 Publi~ Record.I ofMcdtM County, 
T as. and bcina ln tlll: 50\lthcutem line of !he ledlna Coumy Im ti!ln Ctn.al; 

THENCE, leaving ii&ld 235 .901~7 ac~ trul with t 0 ,outhC&Jtcm line of the wd Mcdill.II 
Cour.ry !rrigatioa Canal atld the northwest lice oflht Sllld l.860 acre tr1l.el 1111d lbc hcrc:ln 
de.scribed, N 2'P56'57" K, 1 d:istan(c of 348.36 Fael to I Ill blch Jrou Rod Set for 1M 
north corner of the hctcin dc:si:nl>cd tri!Ct~ 

TR.ENC lceving wd Medina CoWII)' l.rrig~tion C11n.1l and i:rowg the sllld 3.860 acre 
lrllCt, with the northusl line of the herein df'scribcd, S 54-o.9'50~ E, ti diJl.llllile oJ 7.00 
F ff! 10 a I '2 loch l ro11 Rod '"' for lbe eu.sl comer of tbc herein dc.,oibcd tm:1. 

THF.N • • with the llOUUll!ll51 linc of the herein de.scribed 1r11ct, S ll"l4'17'" W, a distance 
of 276. I eel to I l/1 ~ cb lroi, RoJ S I for 1M south ooma of the herein detcribcd 
trn,;1. ,ilid iron rod being in the soulheut tillC.' ofll1e 111d J.860 IIC1C traet ll!l.d beins in lb 
nonh line ofthe S11ld 235.90347 ai:re trace; 

THENCE., with the earth line or lhe said 5.90347 •~ ITIICt a.nd the so1nhCASt line of the 
u.id 3. 60 iw:n tra.c:t Md the ben:in dc,cribc.d tJ&el, N 1•11•10" W, 11 diSU111cc of 11}4.?~ 
F'ut to the: POINT OF BEGINNING Ind wnt.o.luln11 1.110 • '\"ru of l.A.Od, more or les11. 

Tract ·1 wo 

AO.JS arr tt11c:1 out or• called J.86011ac trac:1 of land ou1 oft.ht Wiuhing1on K.igllll 
urvey No. 36, Absuul No. 567, Medina Couoty, Tcxu, uld 3.160 oc:-c ~t being lhc 

Jlltllc Clllled 4.0011cre !nli:I conveyed to Tn.sie 0 . Be k, in Volume 34, P c 375 Officiill 
Rccordi o(Mcdina (Aunty, Texas, and 0111 of l cal.led 2H. 347 a.ere ttatt conveyed to 
LindA Mane Buk JohnJJOn arul M4!ia.'I Eliubclh Red He11wn, io Volu.mc ll9, P ~ 180 
and 2&3 Ofridal Pllblic Record, o(Medina Co\Ully, Tcxu, !llld 0.JS acre r,u.t being I lS 
(004 wide i~e11res1 C4SClllent, whlc:h Ln.c lucks II called 0.21 ai.re 118.Ct described a., an 
iogrcss/cgte,s e.uc:mc:111 IO the ,a.id 3.860 acre lnlcl aloog the north Un.c of I.he said 
23S .90H7 am~. and bdcs mort putteularly described by m.ctea ll!ld bounds as 
folio~; 

B CCNNlNG II an _,, Crt11 ote Po11 Fo11ud, for l.bci oorth comer of the: :iaid 235.903•7 
a,cre tra.c! l:Jld Ille hcreln described 1nc1, said iro11 rod be.Ing ill tM souih-t line of Co\lt'II)' 
Ro d271, 

TUE CE, wil.b the IOl.llhwcst 11.o.e ofth.c said County Road 271 l1l'ld tM north.c li.nc of 
the 1.1id 235 .903-47 tlQ't lnCI, nnd the bcrcin dcsimbcd, 32,"Hi'l 4" F.., & dislmlco of r . . 3• 
Ftcl to 6~ CreoJOte Post Foi;nd for an angle poiut; 

TRENC , lc:avina wd COWll)' Road 271 und crossins the Mid 23HOJ.<17 acre ,~ct with 
th.c ,mith line of 1.bc r.c:rcin described traa, th, following four ( 4 ), c:ourk-:1: 

I.} 89"3~'10" W, 1 du liUWW of 6£1.04 r ed lo 6" Pipe Post Found for M Mgle 
paint, bout ~ in l1'c nonh~t I lne of the seid 3 .&60 sc:u 1rac:t, 



2.) S 89°35'10" W, u. distance of tSS.16 F cl to Cal u.lated hlnc for nn o.nglc point, 
J.) 29°56'57" W, a di.stance ofl0!.65 Fe:ct to C lculatcd Point for nn Mg.le point, 

being nlso in the northeast lioe of the wd Tract One, Bnd 
.) . 549-09'S0" W, a distance of 15.08 Fc:cc to 1/1 Inch 1nm Rod I for th north 

corner of 1he said Tract One, and being in the northwest line of the said l8,&J ncrc 
tracl, ru,d being in southeast line of the Medina County lrrlgotion Canal; 

TKENCE, leaving Tract One, with the sou\heo.<Jt line of the said Medina County trrigation 
Canal, IUld the oonhwest line of the said 3.860 ocre tract and the herein described troc.t, 1he 
following three (3), counes; 

I.) 29° 6'57" E, o disr.aoce of214.6l Feet to 518 Jncb lroo Rod Fouod, for the 
north comt.'.r of the Mid J.860 aae tract, 811d beiug on angle point, 

2.) N 89°58'37" E, a distance of 161 ,90 Feet to 111"" POJt Found, for the c l corner of 
the said '.l .860 acre trllcl , and being an w,glc point in the oonh line of the said 
235.90347 acre tract, and 

3.) N 89"34'59" E.. a di.stance of 60 .26 Feet to th.e POINT OF BEG[NNI G and 
conutlning 0.35 acres of Ian<! more or less. 



*VG-42-2025-25-000013* 

Instrument Number: 25-000013 

Foreclosure Posting 

Medina County 
Gina Champion 

Medina County Clerk 

Recorded On: January 14, 2025 11 :14 AM Number of Pages: 5 

" Examined and Charged as Follows: " 

Total Recording: $2.00 

*********** THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT*********** 
Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY 

because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law. 

File Information: Record and Return To: 

Document Number: 25-000013 TERRI MARTIN 

Receipt Number: 20250114000034 

Recorded Date/Time: January 14, 2025 11: 14 AM 

User: 

Station: 

Johnny P 

ccscan1 .medinacounty.local 

STATE OF TEXAS 
Medina County 
I hereby certify that this Instrument was filed in the File Number sequence on the date/time 
printed hereon, and was duly recorded in the Official Records of Medina County, Texas 

Gina Champion 
Medina County Clerk 
Medina County, TX 


